

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

MARLON I. BROWN, DPA ACTING DIRECTOR

December 5, 2023

Keristin Baker KC Assisted Living Corporation 7884 Emery Rd Portland, MI 48875

RE: License #: AM340410910

Country Living Senior Care

7884 Emery Rd Portland, MI 48875

Dear Ms. Baker:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9730.

Sincerely,

Gennifer Browning

Jennifer Browning, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems Browningj1@michigan.gov - (989) 444-9614

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AM340410910

Licensee Name: KC Assisted Living Corporation

Licensee Address: 7884 Emery Rd

Portland, MI 48875

Licensee Telephone #: (517) 647-4920

Licensee Designee: Keristin Baker

Administrator Courtney Shafer

Name of Facility: Country Living Senior Care

Facility Address: 7884 Emery Rd

Portland, MI 48875

Facility Telephone #: (517) 647-4920

Capacity: 12

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensee designee Keristin Baker sent an email on November 29, 2023 informing of a name change from Keristin Hetherington due to a recent marriage.

III. Methodology

On December 5, 2023, I reviewed documentation of the marriage license, marriage certificate, and new State of Michigan driver's license confirming the name change to Keristin Baker.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Keristin Hetherington changed her name to Keristin Baker. This change was made on BITS to reflect her new name on all licensing documents for Country Living Senior Care AM340410910.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended the licensee designee name on the above licensed facility be changed from Keristin Hetherington to Keristin Baker.

Jennifer Browning Licensing Consultant	12/05/2023 Date	
Approved:		
Dawn Timm Area Manager	Date	